

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council – Legislative Hearings

ordered to be pulled to copy. A Call toto Revised 8/11/2014 Steven Ubl has been made to discuss a variance?

RECEIVED

NOV 16 2015

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8585

CITY CLERK

we need the following to process your a	appear:	
\$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable (if cash: receipt number Chaff) Copy of the City-issued orders/lette Attachments you may wish to inclu This appeal form completed Walk-In OR Mail-In for abatement orders only: Email	125 () er being appealed ide	HEARING DATE & TIME (provided by Legislative Hearing Office) Tuesday, November 24 2015 Time 1.30 P.M. Location of Hearing: Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse
Address Being Appea	led:	· ·
Number & Street: 705 Jenks	Ave City: St	Paul State: Mn Zip 55/06
Appellant/Applicant: Judy E. Alla	N45 Em	ail leadpreventionlady eyahoo.
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell 612-227-6965
	MS	Date: 11/16/15
Mailing Address if Not Appellant's:		
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell
What Is Being Appeals Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O		Attachments Are Acceptable
Summary/Vehicle Abatement		or Inspections ded not sight.
Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction		mas wleaguess windows + closet
Code Enforcement Correction Notice	as being in utola	tion. This alteration would
Vacant Building Registration	reduce the val	reof my home from a 4 to a
Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)	2 Bedroom. The	records prior to 2010 have been



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Saint Paul. MN 55101-1806

Fax: 651-266-8951

November 6, 2015

DENNIS SCHMIDT 2446 12TH AVE E NO ST PAUL MN 55109-2418

CORRECTION NOTICE - COMPLAINT INSPECTION

RE:

705 JENKS AVE

Ref. # 109303

Dear Property Representative:

An inspection was made of your building on November 6, 2015 in response to a referral. You are hereby notified that the following deficiency list must be corrected immediately.

A re-inspection will be made on December 7, 2015 at 12:30 pm.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or revocation of the Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional re-inspection fees.

DEFICIENCY LIST

- 1. Basement - North Bedroom - SPLC 34.13 (3), SPLC 34.17 (2) - Reduce and maintain the number of occupants in the sleeping rooms to: The ceiling height is to low, it is at 6'4" and has the heat duct work running through the room that is in closed.
- 2. Basement - South Bedroom - SPLC 34.13 (3), SPLC 34.17 (2) - Reduce and maintain the number of occupants in the sleeping rooms to:-The ceiling height is at 6'8" and has a heat duct that is running through the unit that is in closed.
- 3. Interior - Throughout - SPLC 34.13 (2), (3), SPLC 34.17 (2) - Reduce and maintain the number of occupants in the unit to:-The unit can only have 4 or under unrelated adults living there.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd,

Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at: brian.schmidt@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8981 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Brian Schmidt Fire Inspector

Ref. # 109303



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989
Facsimile: 651-266-8951
Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

April 20, 2010

DENNIS SCHMIDT 2446 12TH AVE E NO ST PAUL MN 55109-2418

FIRE INSPECTION CORRECTION NOTICE

RE:

705 JENKS AVE

Ref. #109303

Residential Class: B

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on April 20, 2010 for the renewal of your Fire Certificate of Occupancy. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected prior to the re-inspection date.

A re-inspection will be made on May 20, 2010 at 10:00 am.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING TENANTS IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING LIST OF DEFICIENCIES ARE THEIR RESPONSIBILITY.

DEFICIENCY LIST

- 1. EXTERIOR SPLC 34.09 (2), 34.32(2) Repair or replace the unsafe stairways, porch, decks or railings in an approved manner. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090.-Repair front concrete steps up from sidewalk, in a professional manner.
- 2. INTERIOR EAST SIDE OF HOUSE SPLC 34.14 (2) f Provide and maintain a minimum of 1 foot candle at the grade level of exterior exits and entryways for security. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090.

- 3. INTERIOR UMC 504.6 Provide, repair or replace the dryer exhaust duct. Exhaust ducts for domestic clothes dryers shall be constructed of metal and shall have a smooth interior finish. The exhaust duct shall be a minimum nominal size of four inches (102 mm) in diameter. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.
- 4. INTERIOR MSFC 605.1- All light fixtures shall be maintained with protective globes if originally equipped.
- 5. INTERIOR MSFC 605.5 Discontinue use of extension cords used in lieu of permanent wiring.-Extension cord found in downstairs bedroom two.
- 6. INTERIOR MSFC 605.4 Discontinue use of all multi-plug adapters.-Multi-plug adapter found in upstairs bedroom two.
- 7. INTERIOR MN State Statute 299F.50 Immediately provide and maintain an approved Carbon Monoxide Alarm in a location within ten (10) feet of each sleeping area. Installation shall be in accordance with manufacturers instructions.-Immediately provide Carbon Monoxide Alarm for upstairs sleeping areas.
- 8. INTERIOR SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.33 (6) Repair and maintain the walls in an approved manner.-Repair crack in wall above bathroom window frame, in a professional manner.

For an explanation or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.ci.stpaul.mn.us/index.aspx?NID=211

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: kelly.booker@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8985 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Kelly Booker Fire Inspector

Reference Number 109303



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

Fax: 651-266-8951

January 31, 2011

DENNIS SCHMIDT 2446 12TH AVE E NO ST PAUL MN 55109-2418

CORRECTION NOTICE - COMPLAINT INSPECTION

RE:

705 JENKS AVE

Ref. # 109303

Dear Property Representative:

An inspection was made of your building on January 31, 2011 in response to a referral. You are hereby notified that the following deficiency list must be corrected immediately. A reinspection will be made on or after March 2, 2011.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or revocation of the Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. general - MSFC 906.1, MN Stat. 299F.361 - Provide approved fire extinguishers in accordance with the following types, sizes and locations.-Provide minimum 2A10BC fire extinguishers spaced not more than 75 feet travel distance from any point in the building to an extinguisher. They must be permanently mounted between 3 and 5 feet high in readily visible and easily accessible locations.

For an explanation or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.ci.stpaul.mn.us/index.aspx?NID=211

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at: scott.st.martin@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8995 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Scott St. Martin Fire Inspector